

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte
Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : DHCI-CYCLE HAUS P.O. Number: 2022052168 Address: TAGUM CITY 20220427539EB16 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 200406294971537943727 Date: May 16, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: (084) 308-0344 P.R. No.: 2022042753 Registration Certificate: Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular Purchase) Req. Office: Provincial Veterinarian's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 10 Calendar DAYS FOR THE UNIT AND 65 WORKING DAYS FOR ORIGINAL Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse OR/CR FROM LTO I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount MOTORCYCLE 150 (Brand New) 1 1.00 UNIT 145,500.00 145,500.00 Specifications: ENGINE: Engine type - 150cc 4-stroke, single-cylinder, air-cooled, OHV Bore and Stroke Compression - 57.3 x 57.8 Ration - 9:5:1 Carburation - 20mm piston-valve Ignition - N/A Starter - Electric and Backup Kick Transmission - 5 Speed Frame Dimensions - 2,090 x 810 x 1,125mm Wheel Base - 1360mm Seat Height - T825mm Ground Clearance - 245mm Fuel Capacity - 12 Litres Kerb Weight - 130kg Suspension Front - Telescopic Fork / 160mm travel Rear - Single Shock / 151mm Travel

Sub-Total:

145,500.00

FOR USE IN THE ANIMAL HEALTH SERVICES

GRAND TOTAL:

₱ 145,500.00

Grand Total Amount in Words:

ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND XX / 100

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

MCMAC # DUMY (Signature over printed name)

(Date)

TYRES

Warranty

Front - 70/100-90 Rear - 110/90-17

HONDA XR 150

Warranty Period - 12 months

GALE GUADALUPE G. MORTILLERO, MSLRG, MHRM Assistant Provincial Administrator (Administration)

Authority of the Governo.

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

NOTE: This is an importa

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO



Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : DHCI-CYCLE HAUS

Address: TAGUM CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 200406294971537943727

Tel./Fax No. : (084) 308-0344 Registration Certificate : DTI

Req. Office: Provincial Veterinarian's Office

P.O. Number: 2022052168



20220427539EB16

Date: <u>May 16, 2022</u> P.R. No.: <u>2022042753</u>

Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular

Purchase)

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein:

Date of Delivery : _____ Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

Delivery Term: 10 Calendar DAYS FOR THE UNIT AND 65 WORKING DAYS FOR ORIGINAL

OR/CR FROM LTO

I.N. Quantity/Unit

Item

Unit Cost

Amount

Remarks

FREE LTO REGISTRATION & GSIS INSURANCE FREE FULLFACE HELMET WITH ICC STICKER & QUALITY, LEATHER JACKET WITH WARRANTY AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER

DELIVERY: 10 WORKING DAYS FOR THE UNIT

65 WORKING DAYS FOR ORIGINAL OR/CR

The award is based on Abstract No. 0520222220 created on May 05, 2022 under Quotation No. 20222922C opened on April 28, 2022

Sub-Total:

0.00

FOR USE IN THE ANIMAL HEALTH SERVICES

GRAND TOTAL:

₱ 145,500.00

Grand Total Amount in Words:

ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND XX / 100

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

MCIME # Duvy (Signature over printed hame)

(Date)

01/2022

By the Authority of the Governor:

GALE GUADALUPE G. MORTILLERO, MSLRG, MHRM Assistant Provincial Administrator (Administration) EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

NOTE:

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO

Wednesday, May 18, 2022

Page 2 of 2